QUOTATION DUE DATE:
RFQ NUMBER: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Please include the following RFQ number on all attachments.
13/10/22  00:00
Nicolas Khoury Bldg,
2nd Floor,
Zahle,
Zahle, Lebanon
Nicolas Khoury Bldg,
2nd Floor,
Zahle,
Zahle, Lebanon
SEND BIDS TO: SHIP TO:
01/611823TELEPHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:
CONTACT: CONTACT:
E-MAIL:
FAX:
TELEPHONE: 01/611823
Eddy Khoury
REFERENCE:
THIS IS NOT A PURCHASE ORDER. Please provide a quotation for the items listed below. Please specify the validity of the quotation, sign
or stamp it, and return to the requester.
Oxfam is committed to and expects its suppliers to comply with ethical standards outlined in Oxfam's Supplier Code of Conduct. We
request suppliers to read, agree and sign before accepting any contract - Suppliers may request a copy at any time
31/10/2022
PAYMENT TERMS DELIVERY TERMS DELIVERY DATE QUOTATION EXPIRY DATE
Bank Trf - payment within 14 Days of
invoice
LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ITEM REMARKS
RFQ QTY
REMARKS
2180A Tap, Water, DN 15mm
(1/2"), Stainless steel,
Pillar
 315.001 EA 315.00
See item # 1 in the vendor
hardware list
2180A Tap, Water, DN 15mm
(1/2"), Stainless steel,
Pillar
 0.012 EA 0.01
See item # 2 in the vendor
hardware list
00085 Valve, Float, Water tank  50.003 EA 50.00
See item # 3 in the vendor
hardware list
04855 Coupling, Reducer, 1" x
1/2", Plain, uPVC
 0.014 EA 0.01
See item # 4 in the vendor
hardware list
05452 Elbow,  25mm X 3/4",
Compression, HDPE
 5.005 PCE 5.00
See item # 5 in the vendor
hardware list
05459 Elbow, 90deg, 25mm X
3/4",  Compression, HDPE
 5.006 PCE 5.00
See item # 6 in the vendor
hardware list
RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041 Page 1 of 6Created By: Eddy ElKhoury May08_V2
Last Updated on:
LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ITEM REMARKS
RFQ QTY
REMARKS
06220 Coupler, Reducer, 1" x
3/4", HDPE
 1.007 EA 1.00
See item # 7 in the vendor
hardware list
05510 Tee, 63mm X 2",
Compression, HDPE
 0.018 PCE 0.01
See item # 8 in the vendor
hardware list
05478 Tee, 25mm X 3/4",
Compression, HDPE
 1.009 PCE 1.00
See item # 9 in the vendor
hardware list
00508 Pipe, 50mm OD (1 1/2"),
HDPE
 20.0010 M 20.00
See item # 10 in the
vendor hardware list
5132A Pipe, 25mm OD, HDPE, 6
Bar
 20.0011 M 20.00
See item # 11 in the
vendor hardware list
00509 Pipe, 32mm OD (1"),
HDPE
 20.0012 M 20.00
See item # 12 in the
vendor hardware list
04988 Pipe, 32mm, PPR, 4 m
length
 0.0113 EA 0.01
See item # 13 in the
vendor hardware list
05029 Pipe,50mm,PPR  0.0114 M 0.01
See item # 14 in the
vendor hardware list
04054 Pipe, 2 1/2", Stainless
steel
 0.0115 EA 0.01
See item # 15 in the
vendor hardware list
1437A Pipe, 50mm OD, uPVC, 12
Bar (Class D), 6m length
 2.0016 EA 2.00
See item # 16 in the
vendor hardware list
5239A Pipe, 110mm OD, uPVC, 6
Bar (Class B), 6m length
 40.0017 EA 40.00
See item # 17 in the
vendor hardware list
02276 Pipe, DN150mm, DI, 10
bar, 6m length
 40.0018 EA 40.00
See item # 18 in the
vendor hardware list
2084A Adhesive/Glue, PVC, 500g  10.0019 PCE 10.00
See item # 19 in the
vendor hardware list
9663A Pipe, 2", Flexible, 5m
length
 0.0120 EA 0.01
See item # 20 in the
vendor hardware list
9381A Barrel pump, Manual, with
meter
 0.0121 PCE 0.01
See item # 21 in the
vendor hardware list
RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041 Page 2 of 6Created By: Eddy ElKhoury May08_V2
Last Updated on:
LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ITEM REMARKS
RFQ QTY
REMARKS
05869 Tape, teflon, 1 inch  365.0022 EA 365.00
See item # 22 in the
vendor hardware list
8005A Cement, 50kg  80.0023 BAG 80.00
See item # 23 in the
vendor hardware list
01671 Sand, Fine, for
Construction
 0.0124 M3 0.01
See item # 24 in the
vendor hardware list
9856A Gravel  40.0025 M3 40.00
See item # 25 in the
vendor hardware list
3880A Saw, Hacksaw, 300mm
(12")
 0.0126 EA 0.01
See item # 26  in the
vendor hardware list
05788 Blade, Hacksaw  0.0127 EA 0.01
See item # 27 in the
vendor hardware list
01222 Brush, Whitewash  5.0028 EA 5.00
See item # 28 in the
vendor hardware list
8561A Lid, Bin, Plastic  0.0129 EA 0.01
See item # 29 in the
vendor hardware list
8561A Lid, Bin, Plastic  100.0030 EA 100.00
See item # 30 in the
vendor hardware list
7175A Adhesive/Glue, Liquid,
160ml
 10.0031 BTL 10.00
See item # 31 in the
vendor hardware list
8663A Sheet, Corrugated Steel,
6000mm x 1100mm x
2mm
 110.0032 EA 110.00
See item # 32 in the
vendor hardware list
8663A Sheet, Corrugated Steel,
6000mm x 1100mm x
2mm
 0.0133 EA 0.01
See item # 33 in the
vendor hardware list
8486A Nail, 10cm  10.0034 KG 10.00
See item # 34 in the
vendor hardware list
8484A Rivet, Blind  10.0035 KG 10.00
See item # 35 in the
vendor hardware list
03023 Toilet, Seat, Ceramic  10.0036 EA 10.00
See item # 36 in the
vendor hardware list
RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041 Page 3 of 6Created By: Eddy ElKhoury May08_V2
Last Updated on:
LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ITEM REMARKS
RFQ QTY
REMARKS
03023 Toilet, Seat, Ceramic  0.0137 EA 0.01
See item # 37 in the
vendor hardware list
6134A Latrine, Asian, Flushing,
with Fittings
 0.0138 EA 0.01
See item # 38 in the
vendor hardware list
8911A Ablution spray, Plastic,
with hose
 3.0039 EA 3.00
See item # 39 in the
vendor hardware list
02872 Elbow, 45deg, 4" Plain
(M-M), PVC
 1.0040 EA 1.00
See item # 40 in the
vendor hardware list
8513A Pipe, Sink waste, Flexible,
2"
 3.0041 EA 3.00
See item # 41 in the
vendor hardware list
8523A Sink, Stainless steel  0.0142 EA 0.01
See item # 42 in the
vendor hardware list
2184A Sink/Basin, Face, Ceramic  0.0143 EA 0.01
See item # 43 in the
vendor hardware list
8515A Tap, Mixer  0.0144 EA 0.01
See item # 44 in the
vendor hardware list
8515A Tap, Mixer  0.0145 EA 0.01
See item # 45 in the
vendor hardware list
3801A Drain, Shower, 50mm (2"),
PVC
 0.0146 EA 0.01
See item # 46 in the
vendor hardware list
8639A Floor drain, 4", with metal
strainer
 0.0147 EA 0.01
See item # 47 in the
vendor hardware list
2672A Handle, Door pull, 4"  5.0048 EA 5.00
See item # 48 in the
vendor hardware list
06659 Steel tube, Hollow Square
Section, 30mm x 30mm,
2mm Thickness, 6mtr
Length
 0.0149 EA 0.01
See item # 49 in the
vendor hardware list
8578A Hook, Screw-in  0.0150 EA 0.01
See item # 50 in the
vendor hardware list
8917A Steel sheet, 2000mm x
1000mm x 3mm
 0.0151 EA 0.01
See item # 51 in the
vendor hardware list
RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041 Page 4 of 6Created By: Eddy ElKhoury May08_V2
Last Updated on:
LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ITEM REMARKS
RFQ QTY
REMARKS
02868 Pipe,  Drain Waste and
Vent(DWV), 4" Plain both
ends, PVC, 20' length
 10.0052 EA 10.00
See item # 52 in the
vendor hardware list
00778 Strainer, Metal  10.0053 EA 10.00
See item # 53 in the
vendor hardware list
2980A Tank, Water, 500L, Plastic  0.0154 EA 0.01
See item # 54 in the
vendor hardware list
02766 Tank, Water, 200L, Plastic  0.0155 EA 0.01
See item # 55 in the
vendor hardware list
3497A Tank, Water, 1000L,
Plastic
 0.0156 EA 0.01
See item # 56 in the
vendor hardware list
3497A Tank, Water, 1000L,
Plastic
 0.0157 EA 0.01
See item # 57 in the
vendor hardware list
00086 Tank, Water, 2000L (500
gal), Plastic
 0.0158 EA 0.01
See item # 58 in the
vendor hardware list
1024A Padlock, with Keys  50.0059 EA 50.00
See item # 59 in the
vendor hardware list
00085 Valve, Float, Water tank  0.0160 EA 0.01
See item # 60 in the
vendor hardware list
8639A Floor drain, 4", with metal
strainer
 0.0161 EA 0.01
See item # 61 in the
vendor hardware list
02894 Tank stand, Custom built  2.0062 EA 2.00
See item # 62 in the
vendor hardware list
05756 Bolt, Anchor, Door Lock,
Galvanised, 3"
 50.0063 EA 50.00
See item # 63 in the
vendor hardware list
7970A Hinge, 4", Steel  0.0164 EA 0.01
See item # 64 in the
vendor hardware list
06598 Window, Aluminium
frame, 1000 mm x 1000
mm, Glazed
 0.0165 EA 0.01
See item # 65 in the
vendor hardware list
8629A Window, Aluminium
frame, 800mm x 400mm,
Glazed
 0.0166 EA 0.01
See item # 66 in the
vendor hardware list
RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041 Page 5 of 6Created By: Eddy ElKhoury May08_V2
Last Updated on:
LN ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM/W BID QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
ITEM REMARKS
RFQ QTY
REMARKS
1003A Mirror, Folding  0.0167 EA 0.01
See item # 67 in the
vendor hardware list
6299A Tile, Floor, Non-Slip  0.0168 EA 0.01
See item # 68 in the
vendor hardware list
CURRENCY SUB TOTAL:
DISCOUNT:
VAT:
TAX(OTHERS):
TOTAL:
DELIVERY REMARKS
SHIPPING REMARKS
GENERAL REMARKS
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION: Please note any and all exclusions, exceptions and deviations from our specifications.
- Please outline and describe any additional economies not specified in this RFQ that would result in an improvement in the resulting bid.
      - Our standard terms and conditions will apply to any orders placed in conjunction with this RFQ - Vendor may request a copy.
      - All conditions affecting PRICE, delivery or terms of payment must be quoted in this bid.
      - If you do not intend to quote, please return this bid marked as 'WILL NOT BID'.
SUPPLIER (SIGN ABOVE)CREATED BY (SIGN ABOVE)
This RFQ is not an offer to purchase but rather represents an invitation to recipients to submit a response to our questions.  Issuance of
this RFQ, your preparation and submission of a response, and the subsequent receipt and evaluation of your response does not commit
us to purchase products from any of the respondents. Responses must be received by the date and time indicated above. Late responses
will not be accepted.
Print Name Above Print Name Above
Oxfam works with others to find lasting solutions to poverty and suffering.
A company limited by guarantee and registered in England No. 612172. Registered office Oxfam House, John Smith Drive, Cowley,
Oxford OX4 2JY. Registered charity No. 202918 (England) Registered charity No. SC039042 (Scotland)
PLEASE SELECT ONE: LOGISTICS FINANCE SUPPLIER
Oxfam is committed to maintain the highest ethical standards in its supply chain. If Suppliers notice any actions by Oxfam staff members,
volunteers or representatives that fail to meet these standards, please contact the independent and confidential hotline detailed in the
Supplier Code of Conduct.
RFQ Number: RFQ-LBQZQ-22-0041 Page 6 of 6Created By: Eddy ElKhoury May08_V2
Last Updated on: